
Nos. 18-587, 18-588, and 18-589 

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v. 

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL., 

Respondents.

DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES,
ET AL., 

Petitioners,
v. 

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF 

COLORED PEOPLE, ET AL.,
Respondents.

KEVIN K. MCALEENAN, ACTING SECRETARY OF 

HOMELAND SECURITY, ET AL., 
Petitioners,

v. 
MARTIN JONATHAN BATALLA VIDAL, ET AL., 

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Andrew J. Pincus, counsel for 143 U.S. Business Associations and 

Companies hereby certify that on this 3rd day of October, 2019, I caused three 

copies of the Brief of 143 U.S. Business Associations and Companies as Amici 

Curiae in Support of Respondents to be served by overnight delivery and by email 

on the following counsel: 



Noel J. Francisco 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
Tel: (202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
Attorney for Petitioners 
Nos. 18-587, 18-588, 18-589

Stacey Monica Leyton 
Altshuler Berzon, LLP 
177 Post Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Tel: (415)-421-7151 
sleyton@altshulerberzon.com 
Attorney for Respondents County of Santa 
Clara and Service Employees 
International Union Local 521, No. 18-587 

Lindsay C. Harrison 
Jenner & Block, LLP 
1099 New York Avenue, NW,  Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001  
Tel: (202)-639-6000  
LHarrison@jenner.com 
Attorney for Respondents Princeton 
University, Microsoft Corporation, Maria 
De La Cruz Perales Sanchez, Nos. 18-587, 
18-588 

Robert Allen Long Jr. 
Covington & Burling, LLP 
One City Center 
850 Tenth St., NW 
Washington, DC 20001  
Tel: (202)-662-5612 
rlong@cov.com 
Attorney for Respondents Regents of the 
University of California and Janet 
Napolitano, President of the University of 
California, No. 18-587 

Barbara Dale Underwood 
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty Street 
New York, NY 10005-1400 
Tel: (212)-416-8016 
Barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov  
Attorney for Respondents State of New 
York, et al., Nos. 18-587, 18-589 

Michael J. Wishnie  
Washington Sq. Legal Services  
161 Ave. of the Americas, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10013 
Tel: (203)-436-4780 
Michael.wishnie@yale.edu 
Attorneys for Respondents Martin 
Jonathan Batalla Vidal, et al., Nos. 18-
587, No. 18-589 

Michael James Mongan  
State of CA, Department of Justice 
455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
Tel: (415)-510-3920 
michael.mongan@doj.ca.gov 
Attorney for Respondents State of 
California, et al., No. 18-587

Theodore B. Olson 
Gibson Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: (202)-955-8500 
tolson@gibsondunn.com  
Attorney for Respondents Dulce Garcia, et 
al., No. 18-587 



I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

____/s/ Andrew J. Pincus_________ 
Andrew J. Pincus 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1101 
(202) 263-3000 
apincus@mayerbrown.com 


